TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfa Laval Nakskov A/S		02/18/2005	Danish Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSS Silkeborg A/S
Street Address:	Frichsvej 21
City:	DK-8600 Silkeborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	Denmark corporation:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2870978	DSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)836-6620

Email: bnitrademark@burnsdoane.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Burns Doane Swecker & Mathis, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/bassam n. ibrahim/
	TRADEMARK

900022446 REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0636

Date:	04/05/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scanned_#page1.tif source=Scanned_#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of February <u>/8</u>, 2005 by Alfa Laval Nakskov A/S, a Danish Corporation, located and doing business at Stavangervej 10, DK-4900 Nakskov, Denmark ("Alfa Laval") to DSS Silkeborg A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark, located and doing business at Frichsvej 21, DK-8600 Silkeborg, Denmark ("DSS").

Alfa Laval desires to assign to DSS, and DSS desires to acquire from Alfa Laval, all of Alfa Laval's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "DSS Trademark"), together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Alfa Laval hereby grants, assigns and conveys to DSS all of its right, title and interest in and to the DSS Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Alfa Laval hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the DSS Trademark, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that is has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the DSS Trademark.
- 3. Right to Sue for Past Infringement. Alfa Laval also assigns to DSS all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the DSS Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of DSS's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 4. <u>Cooperation</u>. Alfa Laval agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by DSS to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

VA 672.673.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0638

Binding Effect. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall 5. inure to the benefit of DSS, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Alfa Laval, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Name: N. CORNER-WALKER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title: Title:

VA 67:2673.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0639